



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## BETWEEN

Claimant

and

Respondents

Lush Retail Ltd

Ms A Oladipo

## JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

SITTING AT: London Central

ON: 6-7 June 2019

BEFORE: Employment Judge A M Snelson MEMBERS: Mrs D Olulode

Mr S Ferns

On hearing the Claimant in person and Mr G Self, counsel, on behalf of the Respondents, the unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that:

- The Claimant's complaints of victimisation is not well-founded. (1)
- Accordingly, the proceedings are dismissed. (2)

EMPLOYMENT JUDGE SNELSON 7 June 2019

Judgment entered in the Register and copies sent to the parties on 12 Jun. 19

..... for Office of the Tribunals